
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 501 by Representative Wesley Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact R.S." delete the remainder of the line and insert
3 "18:114(B)(1) and 173(A) and (D)(1) and to enact R.S. 18:101(A)(3), relative to voter"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "for the "Louisiana" delete "Preregistration Voting" and insert
6 "Motor Voter Preregistration"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 4, after "persons who are" and before "sixteen" delete "least"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 5, after "to register to" delete "vote;" and insert "vote under certain
11 circumstances;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, delete "Preregistration Voting" and insert "Motor
14 Voter Preregistration"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 1, line 11, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
17 12, delete "and reenacted" and insert "18:114(B)(1) and 173(A) and (D)(1) are hereby
18 amended and reenacted and R.S. 18:101(A)(3) is hereby enacted"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 22 and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the
21 following:

22 "A.

23 * * *

24 (3) A person who is sixteen years of age may register to vote in the manner
25 provided in R.S. 18:114(B)(1). However, no one under the age of eighteen years
26 shall be permitted to vote in any election."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 2, delete line 11 and insert the following:

29 "application. Each application to obtain a driver's license issued by the Department
30 of Public Safety and Corrections made by an applicant who is sixteen years old shall
31 also serve as an application for voter registration by the applicant unless the
32 applicant declines to register to vote through specific declination or by failing to sign
33 the voter registration application. In addition, any person age seventeen"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 3, after line 4, insert "Section 3. This Act shall become effective on January 1,
3 2015."